



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10165/ 2024 & CM APP No. 41751/2024**

ANITA JOHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwa, Mr. Manas
Verma and Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Advocates.

versus

LIONS PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr.
Shashank Singh, Advocates for DoE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

25.07.2024

%

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner,
list on 02.08.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 25, 2024/shivam