



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10165/2024**

ANITA JOHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and Mr. Manas
Verma, Advocates

versus

LIONS PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

02.08.2024

CM APPL. 41751/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10165/2024

3. Issue notice to Respondents, through all permissible modes,
returnable on 13.09.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 02, 2024/kks