



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10165/2024**

ANITA JOHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Divya Aggarwal, Mr. Manas Verma and Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Advocates.

versus

LIONS PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr. Shashank Singh, Advocates for R-2 along with Mr. Virnesh Kumar, OSD (Litigation) Distt. NWB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

13.09.2024

List on 16.01.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/jg