



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10165/2024**

ANITA JOHAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Agarwal, Ms. Kritika Matta
and Ms. Shreya Gupta, Advs.

versus

LIONS PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr.
Shashank Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

1. As per office note, PF not filed.
2. Let the needful be done within two weeks.
3. Issue notice to unserved respondents.
4. Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/Pa